Pine-Strawberry Water Improvement District

Treasurer’s Report for The

August 15, 2019 Board Meeting

The following reports are provided with financial information through July 31, 2019

e Balance Sheet (1 Page)

e Profit & Loss Statement (1 Page)

e Cash Position Report (1 Page)

e Credit Card Activity Report (1 Page)
e Budget vs Actual Report (1 Page)

e PSWID Capital Projects Report (1 Page)

e WIFA Commitment Report (1 Page)

e WIFA Funding Report (2 Pages)

e WIFA Capital Projects Report (2 Pages)

e Water Usage Revenue Increase Resulting from 7/1/2016 Tier Changes (1 Page)
o Base Rate Revenue Increase Resulting from 7/1/2016 Rate Change (1 Page)

e General Ledger Detail Report (6 Pages)

Pine-Strawberry Water Improvement District
6306 W. Hardscrabble Mesa Rd, Pine, AZ 85544 PHONE (928) 476-4222 FAX (928) 472-4224
MAILING: PO Box 134, Pine, AZ 85544
WWW.PSWID.ORG



PINE-STRAWBERRY WATER IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
COMPARATIVE BALANCE SHEET - ACCRUAL BASIS
FOR THE ONE MONTH ENDED JULY 2018 AND 2019

ASSETS
Current Assets

Cash in Bank - BBVA Compass Revenue Fund (Operations)
Cash in Bank - Chase Bank Gila County Warrant Account
Cash in Bank - BBVA Compass Restricted Customer Deposits

Cash in Bank - BBVA Compass Impact Fee Account

Cash in Bank - BBVA Compass Maintenance Reserve Fund

Cash in Bank - BBVA WIFA Operations
Cash in Bank - BBVA WIFA Reserve Fund
Petty Cash and Cash Drawer

Xpress Bill Pay Clearing

Undeposited Receipts

Total Cash & Cash Equivalents

Accounts Receivable - PSWID - Less Allowance for Bad Debts

Property Tax Receivable-Gila County
Employee Payroll Advance
Total Receivables

Security Deposit - Admin Building Lease
Prepaid Contract Services and Expenses
Inventory - Parts in Warehouse

Total Other Current Assets

Total Current Assets

Capital Assets

Construction in Progress - District
Construction in Progress - WIFA
Total Work in Process

Infrastructure, Land & Buildings Acquired BUI
Infrastructure, Land & Buildings After Purchase
Infrastructure, WIFA Infrastructure Projects
Total Property

Less: Accumulated Depreciation - WIFA Projects
Less: Accumulated Depreciation

Total Accumulated Depreciation

Total Capital Assets-Net

Other Assets

Acquired Costs - Excess Goodwill-Net of Amortization
Nexus Grant Receivable

Total Non-Current Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Credit Card Payable
Accrued Payroll
Compensated PTO
Refundable Customer Deposits
Sales Tax Payable
Accrued Interest
Total Current Liabilities

Long Term Liabilities
BBVA Compass Bank
WIFA Note Payable
Total Notes Payahle

TOTAL LIABILITIES

EQUITY
Prior Period Restatement
Revenues over Expenses 6/30/18 & 6/30/19
Net Income
TOTAL EQUITY

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

PRE-YEAR END AUDIT PRE-YEAR END AUDIT
7/31/2018 713112019

$506,108.95 $990,984.46

250,700.75 12,572.79

205,862.81 226,745.83

46,056.98 72,056.98

250,000.00 250,000.00

26,459.84 71,880.83

75,000.00 176,698.13

400,00 400.00

0.00 17,575.98

0.00 112.01

$1,360,589.33 $1,819,027.01

122,189.04 85,732.80

13,874.03 15,246.94

1,000.00 0.00

137,083.07 100,979.74

$699.60 $699.60

44,745.79 26,271.61

87,656.75 77,363.00

$133,102.14 $104,324.21

$1,630,754.54 $2,024,330.96

$38,432.00 $0.00

401,457.03 1,302,630.78

$430,889.03 $1,302,630.78
$2,115,583.77 $2,116,683.77
3,060,346.33 4,203,612.83
196,536.90 1,747,935.80
6,281,467.00 8,067,132.40
0.00 -20,016.51

-2,560,572.81
-2,550,572.81
3,730,894.19

$4,170,783.22

$971,981.08
74,979.00
$1,046,960.08

55!843.497.34

$181,117.13
3,961.33
0.00

0.00
206,007.58
13,837.53

18,620.09

$423,643.66

$5,228,664.00

456,703.21
5,685,367.21

$6,108,910.87

(667,774.43)
1,421,261.89

-13,900.49
739,586.97

$6,848,497.84

SUMMARY FROM PELORUS
BALANCE SHEET

-2,904,921.63
-2,924,937.14
5,142,195.26

$6,444,826.04

$940,542.08
0.00
$940,542.08

$9,409,699.08

$105,066.82
1,142.79
0.00
23,762.72
226,397.46
13,048.42
16,590.86
$386,009.07

$4,575,399.00
2,539,340.43
7,114,739.43

$7,500,748.50

(667,774.43)
2,641,671.30

-64,946.29
1,908,950.58

$9,409,699.08
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PINE-STRAWBERRY WATER IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
COMPARATIVE PROFIT & LOSS STATEMENT - ACCRUAL BASIS
FOR THE ONE MONTH ENDED JULY 31, 2018 AND 2019

PRE-AUDIT PRE-AUDIT

INCOME 713112018 713112019 Notes

Revenues

Water Fees $110,751.71 $88,955.66

Property Tax Levy 1,981.31 1,990.32

Other Water Fees 8,857.50 1,377.50

Miscellaneous Fees 1,464.35 1,662.52

TOTAL REVENUE $123,054.87 $93,986.00
EXPENSES

Other Administrative Expenses $5,189.43 $7,251.82

Outside Source Fees 2,936.74 4,566.17

Administrative Office Expenses 5,239.29 6,564.88

Administrative Labor Burden 3,591.39 4,932.90

Administrative Labor 10,028.31 12,346.61

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES $26,985.16 $35,662.38

Board of Directors Expense 8,629.05 5,248.47 1

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES $35,614.21 $40,910.85

OPERATIONS EXPENSES

Outside/Professional Services $2,573.67 $5,676.59

Field Tools & Supplies 0.00 2,872.66

Field Office Expenses 5,589.10 2,542.70

Field Vehicle & Equipment 5,060.48 3,113.79

Wells, Tanks & Infrastructure 18,089.75 31,093.55

Field Labor 15,371.22 12,447.35

Field Labor Burden 7,261.54 5,746.78

OPERATIONS EXPENSES $53,945.76 $63,493.42
TOTAL OPERATIONS EXPENSES $89,559.97 $104,404.27

Depreciation $26,319.66 $34,658.83

Depreciation & Amortization- Administrative 2,765.51 3,443.47

TOTAL DEPRECIATION EXPENSE $29,085.17 $38,102.30
TOTAL EXPENSES $118,645.14 $142,506.57

NET INCOME FROM OPERATIONS $4,409.73 -$48,520.57
OTHER INCOME/EXPENSE

Other Income - Accounting Credit $128.13 $115.17

Other Income - Interest Property Taxes 181.75 49.97

TOTAL OTHER INCOME $309.88 $165.14

WIFA Interest & Finance Fees $0.00 $0.00

Compass Bank Interest & Finance Fees 18,620.09 16,590.86

TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES $18,620.09 $16,590.86

TOTAL OTHER INCOME & EXPENSE -$18!310.21 -$16!425.72

NET INCOME -$13,900.48 -$64,946.29

1. C/Y Board of Directors includes Legal Fees of $967.50, Litigation Legal Fees of $3,577.50 , Board Expenses
and Public Official Insurance.

SUMMARY FROM PELORUS
PROFIT AND LOSS



Pine-Strawberry Water Improvement District
Cash Position as of July 31, 2019 - Based on the Budget Report

Year FY 2016/2017
Year FY 2017/2018
Year FY 2018/2019

Beginning Cash Forward
July
August
September
October
November
December
January
February
March
April
May
June

YTD 2019/2020

Reconciled Statement Balances

CB-Revenue Fund(Operations)
Compass Bank - Impact Fees
Chase Bank - Warrant Account
CB-WIFA Operations

X-Press Bill Pay Transfer Account

Non-Restricted Account Balances
Compass Bank - Security Deposit
CB-Maintenance Reserve Fund
CB - WIFA Reserve Account
Restricted Account Balances

Total Reconciled Balances

Bank Stat t Balances

CB-Revenue Fund{Operations)
Compass Bank - Impact Fees
Chase Bank - Warrant Account
CB-WIFA Operations

X-Press Bill Pay Transfer Account

Non-Restricted Account Balances

Compass Bank - Security Deposit
CB-Maintenance Reserve Fund
CB - WIFA Reserve Account
Restricted Account Balances

Total Statement Balances

Notes:
{1) Cashin:
Cash Out:
Non-restricted Accounts:
Balance Forward

Budget Net Cash
h
Monthiy Cey onbisie Monthly Net Position @ Month- Notes
In Cash Out
- End
$2,952,970 $2,717,669 $2,353 $689,539
$2,908,297 $3,134,609 -$226,312 $463,227
$6,128,515 $5,219,002 $909,513 $1,372,740
$651,494
$301,055 $362,357 ($61,302) $590,192
$301,055 $362,357 ($61,302) $590,192
Bank Account Presentation
Beginning Ending
$1,162,200.64 $990,984.46
$72,056.98 $72,056.98
$10,451.80 $12,572.79
$19,279.38 $71,880.83
$0.00 $17,575.98
$1,263,988.80 $1,165,071.04
$225,500.83 $226,745.83
$250,000.00 $250,000.00
$151,455.54 $176,698.13
$626,956.37 $653,443.96
§1!890!945.1? 21‘818!515.00
Beginning Ending
$1,179,237.11 $1,003,239.35
$72,056.98 $72,056.98
$10,451.80 $12,572.79
$272,261.16 $214,206.01
$0.00 $17,575.98
$1,534,007.05 $1,319,651.11
$226,384.12 $227,923.73
$250,000.00 $250,000.00
$151,455.54 $176,698.13
$627,839.66 $654,621.86
21!161!846.?1 21!974!2?2.9?

Revenues from Water, Misc. Fees, Property Tax Levy, Sales Tax Collected

Contract Services, Admin, BOD Expenses, Operations, Sales Tax Paid, Loan Payments & Capitt

Operations, Warrant, & Impact

Balance forward is the Cash Carryforward Accounts from the Budget Report
(2) Funds in the non-restricted account balances includes the $250,000 reserve fund carryover from June 30, 20189.

JULY 2019
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Pine-Strawberry Water Improvement District

Fiscal Year Credit Card Activity as of July 31, 2019

Bank Cradit Card Account

Cumrent
Charges

|
% For By ents | | Ending

|Balance Forward 6/30/13 | 565.90
[Amazan 7f11/2013 _ [Office Supplies cE $5.27 571.17
| Amazon 7{11/2013 _ [Office Supplies [+ 2.90 664.07

7{12/2018] _[Fiold Expenses [+ 22099 5.06

7{15/2013] _ [oftfice 3 19.98

7f15/2019] | Field Expenses =3 $890.11 79!

/i 9 Credit for Furniture Damage| [=3 240.56 45,

7[23/2019 e ﬂ.sﬂz_l: 25

7f25/2018] =3 $23.44 1

7(30f2013] _|Offlce Supplies =3 252.68 1,142.79

[Batance Dus 7/31/19

|by check or charge account is nat available

The District s o card account that has one card In the name of District Monager but can be used

For this fiscal year, when the credit cord Is used, it is pald by ©

Juny 3009
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PINE-STRAWBERRY WATER IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

Budget Report (CASH BASIS)

Revenue (Cash In)
Cash Carry Forward - Reserve Fund
Deferred Debt Repayment Carry Forward
Capital Project Carry Forward
SUBTOTAL: CARRY OVER

Property Tax Levies
Customer Sales
Miscellaneous Revenues
WIFA Funding
Potential Grants/Non-Revenue Funds
Sales Tax on Revenues
SUBTOTAL: CASH IN FLOWS

TOTAL REVENUE

Expenses (Cash Out)

Operations
Field Labor & Burden
Admin
Board (Legal and Audit Fees)
Capital project/Repair
Infrastructure Repairs
Equipment Replacement
WIFA Funding - Capital Projects
Additional Potential Grants/Non-Revenue Funds
Debt Service/Loan-Compass Bank
Debt Service/Loan-Compass Bank-Addional Principal
Debt Service/Loan-WIFA -Principal & Interest
Debt Service/Loan-WIFA - Reserve Account
Deferred Debt Repayment Carry Forward
Sales Tax on Revenues

SUBTOTAL: OPERATIONS & CAPITAL EXPENSES

TOTAL CASH OUTFLOWS

Cash Carry Forward - Reserve Fund

TOTAL EXPENSES INCLUDING RESERVES

Net Operating Surplus (Shortfall) as of 7/31/2019
Net Cash Position at Month End

1. Capital projects carry forward to FY 2019-2020
2. Deferred debt repayment carry forward

Approved Fiscal Year to Date Thru 7/31/2019 gzr
FY 19/20 Current Month  Actual Variance Remaining &
$250,000 $250,000 $250,000 $0 $0
$200,000 $200,000 $200,000 50 $0 1
$201,494 $201,494 $201,494 $0 50
$651,494 $651,494 $651,494 50 $0
$801,271 $66,773  $2,040 $64,732  $799,231 387

$2,076,000 $173,000 $88,956  $84,044 $1,987,044
$92,000 $7,667  $3,080  $4,627 488,960
$5,155,586 $429,632 $194,927 $234,705 $4,960,659 4
$1,000,000 50 $0 $0 $1,000,000
$130,000 $10,833 $12,093  (51,260) $117,907
$9,254,857 $687,905 $301,056 $386,849 $8,953,801
$9,906,352 $1,339,399 $952,550 $386,849  $386,849
$425,000 $35,417 $42,001  ($6,584) $382,999
$425,000 $35417 $18,194 $17,223  $406,806
$460,000 $38,333  $35662  $2,671  $424,338
$125,000 $10,417  $5249  $5168  $119,751
$179,943 $14,995 $0 $14,995  $179,943
$125,000 $10,417  $2,408  $8,009  $122,592
$200,000 $16,667  $6,221 $10,446  $193,779
45,155,586 $429,632 $11,226 $418,406 $5,144,360 5
$1,000,000 50 $0 $0 $1,000,000
$425,000 $106,250 $104,060 52,190  $320,940
$200,000 $0 $0 $0  $200,000
$504,852 S0 $0 $0  $504,852
$100,970 $25,243  $25,243 50 $75,727
$200,000 $100,000 $100,000 $0  $100,000
$130,000 $10,833  $12,004  ($1,261)  $117,906
$9,656,352 $833,621 $362,358 $471,263 $9,293,994
$9,656,352 $833,621 $362,358 $471,263 $9,293,994
$250,000 $250,000 $250,000 50 $0
$250,000 $250,000 $250,000 50 50
$9,906,352 $1,083,621 $612,358 $0 50
ISBd,dlﬂ] 6
$590,192

3. Property tax levies under budget due to timing of tax payments

4. WIFA funding under budget.

5. WIFA costs under budget as no contractor billings received in July
6. Overall income and expenses are more or less than anticipated for year to date
7. All property tax levies, excess water and base fees collected from the rate changes effective July 1, 2016 are allocated to pay

additional principal payments on the BBVA Compass purchase loan

JuLy 2019
SH



HS
6TozZ AINT

9T'v6r'T0ZS 00705 91'v6t 102 9T'v6¥'T10ZS  00°0% 9T'v6¥'T0ZS spafoud (p3/do) 0Z0Z-6T0Z Ad
9T 61 T0ZS 9T ¥61'T0ZS 9T°v6v'T0Z$ 9T'v61'T0ZS (spung panwwoaun) 0Z/6T A4 01 Janohue) syalold |eyded
JudWHWWo) ajeq 0} 123png 198png
diD weidold safuey) 198png 193png
do.
s, SIS0 6TAd wesdoid diD " waiSoid ¢p weidoid diD
0ZAd panosddy
0ZA4 pa1snipy 0202 pasinay

0202 ‘0€ @unf nuyL 6T0Z ‘T AInr Jea, |eastd
1oday syaafoud [eyde) 6T/81T02 Ad AIMSd



HE
STOT A3

60°L99'95L

TTSI6'88E'Y

00°000°009

B|qEEnY SpUn OF A/3 Vi Sujumiiay
0F Af4 usaspuwes oL

NN PEOY OIPEH OVT'E [I835U]

00°000°STE ME||oH ALSGMERS-IQ IU) uld SIUT S3MDS OF ||e3SU|
00°000°0TS SuIpEEA YaAI] 15504 § LEYS T MO Auegmens-p N AusqmEns
00°000'08Y aunsaEn, |Bay uaBe e (5504 /5| vy JeuueJadung
00°000'098 SUIPEIEA SUS 19 HIN/PY MEYSPRIE - L§ SN0y BEIS
STYOS'0EY uoHEIqEYRY JUTL £ B Z |EHod
9EETT'SES Juswesejdey 2 % T HjueL uohuey
05'S8LLTT PEALET 4D BN, WK/ UBAEH poomBuLd
ETLESTIST 1-5 REanbay JubLIKINGEI] - 0202 Af4 BuIpUnd
OT'98S'SST'S 02 Af4 300png Bujpung
95°659'096'Y SO°LES'PHY LL9Ty'09g's ¥L'SES'SSS 95°659'095'7 95°659'096'F
Aupugmey B3uR|E]
000
95°659'096'y SO'LE3'VYY LL797p'098'E PLSES'S5D 95°659'096'Y 95°655'096'D Fupuewssy soueieg
000 ”
95°659'096'Y S0°L63'FY LL'920'098'E PL5ES'559 95°659'096'Y 55°659'096'F Fupueainy eavmien
000 €T
95°655'096'Y SO'LESTOY LL'9TY'098'E PL'SES'SS9 95°659'096'Y 95°655'096'F Fupurwioy wuEg
000 000 zz
95°655'095'Y SO°L6S'TEY LL9TY'09E'E TL'SES'SSS 95'659'096'y 95°659'096'% Bujujpusy sueEg
000 ®
95°659°096'Y SO'L6S'ToY LL5Tr'098'E #L5ES'S59 95°6553'096'Y 95°659'096'F Bupupswey sauTrEg
000 oz
55°659'096'Y 50°L69'TEY LL9TY'098'E PLSES'SSS 95°659'096'Y 95'659'096'Y Fuumway sduemg
€5526 76T TWSITEL GG L¥S ELT STESCE €5°926 76T €9'9Z6'761 6t 610z 'sT AN
61'98S'SST'S LY TTHLSY £LVLE'EEDY 66'BEL'E99 61°985'S5T'S 6T'985'SST'S Buupmisy sIuEg
BL 186 25 B8 669 TT GE G0 THT o5 Lat BLTBECST  BLIBGIST a1 6102 'ST sunr
L6'L95'300'S 92555 TTEI0'SLT'Y EY'9L6'E99 LEL95'B0V'S L6°L95'80V'S Tujugewey ssus(eg
TEBETELZ SEEGEL SEVOESTE 000 TEBELELL ZEEBTELL a sToz ‘ST eI
62'99L'TES'S LSV LY F0'PLEOSY'Y 67°9L6'E99 62°99L'TE9'S 62°95L'TE9"S Tupujewey sousjeg
TE 66T L5T VEBSTOT IS OVL TFL 000 TEGELTST TEG6T Z5T £ 6102 ‘ST pady
0Z'996'EBL'S 90'5L8'LEY SOYTT'ZES'Y [T 0T'996'E8L'S 0Z'996'ERL'S STA YL GTOZ/TE/E
puENUCY BOUR[ER
8L°SSEEIYL  00°000°0ST  00'000°0S 0Z'ET6'835 VS EITECES TO'FEZ I0L SL°SSERIVL BL'GSERIVL 00'0 Supujeaisy sauejeg
TOTPE LT TIBIZEL CEEEAG BEWEEOT TOTPE LT 0 TE GLABLED s stoz/st/e
GL'9GZ'EVS'L 00°000DST  00'000'DS TELET'TES 6 IFO'ERE'S E0BTT'ESL BL'9ETEVS'L 00°000005'L BL'9BT'EY WIO0Z/0%/3 34
- — — —_—
ﬂw,mﬁmmu_ BT LITLT 90556 TOE LEOBE'IET TZEOL'ISK BT/9 spung oL
— — —— -
6L TTEL'TES 5FP0'BEE'S E0'GTT'ESL GLOBTEVSL 00°000°005'L SLSETEY Sujuswey sauspeg
STIELSLE To0T Y 09°TZ009T SSL50T9 STTaTSEL o0 STTELSZE r 102 ‘2T suny
SE'LLY'E9L'L  00°000'0ST  00'000°DS EFVEZ'S8S ¥5'990'8HT'S 95°3LT'PIR SE'LLY'BIL'L 00°000'005'L SE'LLY'BIT Supupeway saueeg
SE9SE 19 SEO0ES T OEBELTS T5L80S SEGSETS o0 SE9SETS £ STz ‘vThem
0E'PEF'SZE'L  00°000°05T 00°000°05 2€'59L'065 vE'¥08'661'9 9052628 OE'vER'6ZR'L 00'000'005°L QE'VES'SZE Bupmway sueeg
EIVEIPIT TIVELE 9T'S6T'06 SE'YISYT ESVBLPLL oo'o EIPELIIL z WTOZ ‘0T Hdy
£6°9ZT'VPE'L  00'000°0ST  00°000'0S 00'000'008 00°000°06Z'9 E6'BITYYE EG ST IPEL 00°000'005°L E6'9TTIEY Bupupwey ssusieg
I0TLE5S 000 G00 LOTLE S I01L85s I0TLTss T BT0T ‘1T Meniged
00°000'000°8  00°000°09T _ 00°000'0S 00°000'005 00°000°062'9 00°000'006 00°000°000'8 00°000°005°L 00°000°005 BT0Z ‘5 Aenugey
auva Y340 yosnay LWOW NOWNELSNCD NOWINKELSNOD DNIYIINIDNT DNIgNNS LNNOWY NYOT ANNOWY ANVYD #153N0D3Y
QLTvioL 1oaroed IVIONYNIS ' NOUDIdSN B NDISIO Tvial AN3w3asynesia va
020z ‘o€ sunt

TINOTHIS LNINLLIWINOD B DNIONNS Y0



£
£ [
3 (L0
3 [0
E .
T [0
T [
T [ Z B, oo Ai
Saaloig diing Jeisaog-0d [BI8L
T T
T adn
T Qin Dufoid AusL U] Papnjul - 65 301 - T Mol Kusgmens
T [ T, 504 Apeadyy - 3 yPaIL - § ypuay uBgmEnS
T I E!quz.}_—ﬁ-# HE MEN] SIS MO[[OH AIBGMENS
T adh
T adn
T adn
T Tdn
T Tdn
T [:ET)
T Ju1s00F
L]
T |iewoon
T Jm3s00F
T Juys00§
T |Jewocd
T J8j1008 99T 107 C1INBN - BN UQWIWOD T W04 | pZ-BL-CEZ0Z8
]
]
]
T |msocd
]
T |Jaseo
] W PR - BIRLIR L MBOO |
TFiEL s98[0ag AURL _
Z WuRL SIS §o03 AusgMES|
T NanL 7 014 SAUg [903 01 PRADIN - 00T PEOH HUBL IR |
T qEL DT - SUGREIIIGEYTH HURL G [S00d/T [FH0d| 51-81-CBL0ZE|
H unL o
Z n
z un
T HCEL
T T
T wdia
T wdid
T id
T wdid
00'080'585° 15 § adid oupdey
00°005'STTS B odid -._ta -n.znn" 1
00'FOT'E9ES € wdid
; 5 “dia F
ﬂig O0N0LE: B& L zz i | B0-Bi-cAzazs)
mﬂilﬂmﬁ 00000 - ] S | dorBi-cazazs|
: : T+ : svai-cozozs
TT i UBARH POOMBUIG J3 POUIGLICD BISIN Wig
Tz adig SEBSGAd Ul U .8.5 EE_?;.: _.en,. t SO-BL-CAZOZE)
Tz adjg =
TT wdig PopusdEng Bejod - rw .aw_ i ._._.I._...s £0-BL-COZ0Z6!
1 adjd PRas|dog - Juswiesejdey SujieIEA SANQ BRID
FNVN LO3i00a|__EIannn
35WHd | 3dAL TTAA NHHL ETAS INYHDOHd dID QIMSd 1o3roud
£5°659 036 15 | 0005 TSE9036Ys]  |L565009675 |0005 15659096'¥5 |0005 IS G596 Y5 | £3 56 Y615 sT55 001 EXS o0 : 8png (o301
00us a0
0003 g BaURURY
ooas AEBJE paz|jEa|des)|
0008 Fuljue |
0005 UORELISUIWRY
o005 00'D00'0STS- | 00°000'C9TS 83O 19(odd
| ) 50" L5 vrrS SO'LEY TETS S0'L68' IS SO'LES IS SULEYYEYS  [ZVSITEDS LoTTeises 007000'0055 e e ]
BL5Tr'0E'ES BLSTYOSE'ES LS OE'ES LT r0SE'ES TLSTYO0EES BLSTYOSE'ES | 96'LKS'RLTS TUPLE'ER'YS 5 _|00000'0TES | 00°000'D6T'9S FusuaAnsdL)fuoye|jesuuofanasua))
o0'es E[Eja3E fauswdinb]
00es suopFmbY weashs/pur
0005 00'000'0S5- | 00°000'085 el el ]
000 Y i-c_i-ﬂ_
9LSE5'S595 $L'SES'S595 ¥LSES'S535 yLSESSS95 Ti'SES 5595 PLUSES'SS95 | STEST'ES BSFRLESSS | 00000'0065 00°0000065 Bupeaugdug g udpsea|
w005 oos Bujuueg|
IDNVIVE | veisnaRg | 3ONVIVE | Eziengug | EaNvIve | ZZaunGHG | IWNVIVE | TZinga | JINVIVE | OZingsig | ZINYIvE | 6T ungsid QYA 1390NE__ FNOLLYII4I00 138008 wiay) 1allpng Aq s3ar)
SRINTEY ELILIET] SRINTT: DRI SNINFTWEE SRINNEY EELLALL] [Er Bddv
|
0Z0Z aunf naYL 93EQ 03 JERA (83514
ZTAJ MUY BTAd Weldold Juipund IMSd v4IM




E— S —— | —— 1
| L5859 095 'S L5'ES5056'FS | 00'D5 | £5°655'096'v% |45°'655'096'vS | E9°G26'¥61S |O2'SBS'SST'SS 0005 0T'585'55T'55 | 00°000'000°85 |00'096'BIES- [ 00'DO0'000'ES S133[04d GIONNY TLOL
00150 06V5~ 00150 00VS- 0TS0 0RvS- 00 TSD 0RrS" TS0 0RvS- CO'TS00BYS- |00 TS00BYS- GOTI0 6645 FINFHIEI0 ONIGNIE TYLOL V3IM

0005 0095 00'D000YS 00D000YS. GaEURH § O1) [anen Kauls
GUGTE FIES I EEOTSES IE'E60TSES I5°Ee0 1565 |IWGITELS |SOGIT¥IES GUGIZ¥9ES |00 USLSLES OUDSLSLES e k R et ]
000000985 00'000'09€5 [ 0C'000'03ES (0005 0C00IDIES | 0005 O0D000SES | CO'DO0'0SES | 0O'DO00SS- | 00'000DTRS 15361 339fo3d VORRAIIIARqRH I[9

£Zunge] | IINVIVE | TZIMNGEIG | IONVIVE | TEisingsig | 3IMWIVE | OZiAGHO | JONVTVE | STImNgEg THYMEO4 139008 FNOUYIIIoN  13sang ot 3aBpng Aq sasn

SNINIATY SRINTEE oA GUINTVINGE SINVIVE | Oanoucdy | Osnouddw

DZ02 SUnY RIYL91Eq 01 189 [ER

ZZAd NI BTAJ Welaold duipung gIMSd dlm




HS
&L0Z AT

[oroooss [00000055 I [oaro00 055 D000 055 E oM, | D0 000055, T7S/A] 28 1908g - T USYS SAE0 G4 5E-11-Tez0z8)
00°000'055 00'000°055 00'000'055 00°000°055 00'000'0S5 00°'000"055 3 e | 00'000'0sE
00'000'055 00°000'055 00'000°05S 00°'000°055 00°'000'0SS 00000055 £ e |oo'ooo'oss
ooos 0005 00'0% 0005 o00S 00000055 0000055, € PN | 00°000°055 ST/LT0Z PIs[geYoH PHEE0 - € Moj|oH AusgmEng
00°000'055 00000055 00'000'055 007000055 00'000'0S5 00000055 E oM | 00000055 UORENIGEYSY |13 LAB|  ZC-01-TEZ0T6|
o0'Do0'0ss 00000035 00000095 00DO0TA5 00000055 0000009 z B | 0000003 T 115 JoUeH A | Le-gi-cezozs)
00000055 00°000'055 00'000'05%5 00°000°055 00'0D0'0SS 00000053 z @M | 00°00D'0SS 3y 3uUd|  pe-Ri-TEZOZE|
00°000'0sS 00°000'055 00'000'055 00°000°055 00000055 z HBM__|00°000'055 A e e |
CUTZOTEVS | DOBLVOLSS o095 T3 DOUSTTIONS 0005 00'DITTIOTS |O0WEL ERES- O0FEETEETS |00°05 00 vEEVEE TS =8laid diing 1975008-G4A 5951
00'0ZI EES 00 0ZIEES D002 EES [oea ees T i |DO0Z9EES TWSAA] 8 [9998d - T U915 S{E0 S3MM | g7-91-182028)
00°0Z9'EES 00DTIEES 00'0Z9'EES 0009 EES T Tin | D0OZOEES TwSAn) 392 [90Ed - T US|D =80 SIUM|  (7-§I-CSZ0ZE|
0005 o005 OUDZS EES- 00°025'EES T adn | 00'0Z9EES [Gad HUEL Uj pApnjau] - 55 391 - T MaIn |
0005 o0'os D029 EES- 00°029°EE5 T adh  |oooze'Ees T 5o ApEai)y -3 ¥3EIL - § YUty
00705 o008 OD'DZEES 00°029°EES T GiA__|D00CS'EES
0008 00’08 00°029'EES" O00TIEES T adn | 00026'EES
00°05 00'05 00°0Z9'EES" 00°0TS'EES T ain | 00'0Z9'EES
0005 o0'0s O0DZ9EES- 00029 EES. T QdA_ | 00'0ZS'EES
0005 0005 O0°DZ9 EES- 00°029°EES T Q4A_ |D0'0ZS'EES
0005 0005 00025 EES- 00029 EES 3 0iA_ |D0'029'EES
00'0% o0'os 00029 EES" 00°0Z9'EES T ain | D0'029'EES JURID SKAN YIM Paj|eIsu) - Sjiey,
0005 o005 O0FYT I8S- 00T TES T |i=woog [o0meT TS [Gag HUEL U] PApnjau] - 65 397 - T MalA
00°FPE'EIS 00002 TS~ 00 HT'TES 00'VPTTES 00FrTTES T dmsoog |00'PRT'ISS
00SLZE9% O0°BLE L35 O0'SLT'LS OO'ELTLIS T | iew00d |00'SLT'L95
O0'SLT LS5 [ 0054 L35 00°SLT L35 T | imsood |00SLE L5 52307 - T SMOPMELS U
00°SLZ'L9% O0'SLZ'L95 00'SLT'LY! O0°SLT 495 T 4833008 | 00'SLZ'ES! FET 201 - 51093
00SLT 95 0BT L9% 00'SLZ LS O'SLTLE5 T |imisood |00'SLZL95 R MOIOH A aqmEns|
OO YT T8 OOFVT 185 O0FvT 18 00 FFT TES T |imsoon |00 WTTES 99T 351 03 JHON - Ealy UGWWIO) 7 [880d|  pZ-01-782028
00 P TES ORI TES 00'FPTTES 00°FrT TES T 4aysoog |O0'vRTTES BLT 3 - T [™¥0d|  CI-B1-LRZOZEG
O0'SLE L9 D0'SLTL35 00'SLZ'Ea OU'SLT LS5 T | %3008 |00SLZL95 E0T 301 - saysawoy AS|[EA 9Uld | zz-0i-t82026)
00 BV 053 000555 [ DOVHT 185 OO TPTTES OO FPT TES T |msood |ooveriE 52361 - € youey suld
00°SLT La% DO'SLZ 195 00'SLZ L9 OD'ELT L35 T |Jewood |00'SLZLa £ 357 - saisy Uy auid
ST LIS O0'SLTL55 00'SEZ'ES O0°SLT L35 T | 935008 | O0SLZ L9: a3 sujd g LB AMH
0T TES DOWHT T8S ootrTIES ODFHT TES T | 93008 |00 FPT 182 EEB[N S|qqRIFEPIRH
OO SLT L35 OO'SLZL95 UO'SLTL95 OU'SLT L35 T | o008 |00SLLLY: PRI - SIELIS ] MRLOo0H] |
|SL{ESHIZ TS |O00SHELLS |SLLEO VPGS |LE5510495 |SCO96£5L5 |LEGORCSETS |STO0TOES | Z0DISZRE'TS |20°09W6607TS _ﬂmﬁﬁm
o00s 00059 165- | 0009 165 [ 00'DSE'TES H W9EL 00059 165
0005 o005 0005 3 HUSL 00055165
L0'0ES'90VS | OODOO'SZZS  |LO0'0BS'TETS  [SWALE'SSYS (0005 25'L56'0295 Z yuEL |00°059'T6S WOOT - SUCTIEGEYaY UL E |EU04/Z (BM0d |  §1-§1-CEI0Z6
oo0'ns 00°005'¥ES- | 00005 'FES 0005 00'00S'v8% [3 ARl | 007005 TES HOOT SaElia] mainjoasg
o0'0s 0005 0005 T 3AGqY T GOT O3 PIACIN-XODT UOREHIGEYY Z FuR] Uolue)
$9ZSETIBS  |OUODDSZZS  |BULS6OESS R CPOEZIS  |000D5 00'000'0TLS z AusL [00D00'0STS WDOT SUSWeaniaY £ 7§ 1 sjuE] uoAuEy)
0005 09SELLZS  |SC996LSTS  |SUTOLSEIS  |S900TOES 3 AusL  [00000'PSTS P Lo-# -C82028
LSTLTRIVES  |WTSZZTIS TEOSTHIVES |OUSEIZ0ES | TECESSCIES |SHORVLQE TS |0600LL9E5 |95 0TC000SS |ZVOLLSES | B6OBG'SLT G5 |20'965 P6S- O0LLS'DTZES [00°05 ULLOTTSS #3651 5afoid SUIHSIEM
000000095 00°'000'0055 | 00'000'0055 0005 T | =W (0005 IB30y PESY O|PeY OVZ E EHY1|  1Z-B1-C9Z0Z6)
0000’5 18 00'000'STES | 0O'ODO'STES To005 1 5
00000015 000000155 | 00'000'0TSS _oqow 1
007000 06w 000SE TS 00'000 00°'D00'0EYS 0005 T
00°000' 0985 00'000'09%" 00'000'058S 0005 T
0008 0005 or'es 0005 0005 000BOSISTS- | 00'D90'SISTS £
0003 0005 00'D0S'STTS- |DO'DDS'STTS 00'os Q00055115 00005 5115 00'005'5TTS B
0005 0008 o008 0005 0005 00POT'EIES- 00'P0T'E9ES £
o005 0005 00DTY'6LZ 15" | DUOTFGEZ'TS 0005 o008 000TYBLE TS 00 OTY'RLE TS 0OV BT TS £
0008 0005 [00'065'2SvS- | 00'0BS'ESKS | 00OBLS 0003 000LERSHS OU'OLE 35S 000LEBSHS 3
i 558855 859855 BT OOV CED' TS |FUTLEOTS | 000000SD 1S O0'000'0S0'TS | O0'05E 9025 000VSEVES TT
00705 [ 00°S6T'0LPS" | 00'S6T0L¥S  |O0SPLZES | O0ODS 0070V 2055 O0'OFE'Z055 | 00'059'T65 00°06T 1175 T
0005 00'0s 00°05 0005 00'05 00°9rS'SOES- 00915 'S0ES T ld | D0'9FS'SOES USAEH POOMAUL LM paUIqUUCD BISIA WY
SrEsYT0ES SrESY'T025 e 93V'1025  |BLG191655 |PLTIGTIS | 00DOO'SORS 000005085 | 0406 6155 00°E60'SHLS Tz odid | ODEBD'SHZS S5301q Uf- Jusweceidey SUIIEIEN E3sin WIg/UBAEH POSMBULS | soi-tRcass
00703 0005 LOBOV'SITS | TO'SLLITS | BUSBTOVIS BOGBLGRIS  [SOECTES 00250 VIS i3
00703 0005 O0LLa'Gves | DOLLSEvEs |00DS 0071995 | 00'GBZ9SCS O0'6EZ 9525 O06RT 9525 53
00708 00'05 SY99L0LTS  |BWSOL0LTS  |ZVOLL'SZS  |0G9ES'9TS  |OT900WLS OUEPS 0LLS T
[ooos 0005 OD'GPLES  |00DSC9ES | 0DDOODRS 00'000'DYS 00'000°0%5
TSLITIPES PTOLEES SIEGOTSES SUEE0TSES |2HOPL9ES  |§5516L5 | ODUSLSLES 00'0SL'SLES O0'DSL'SLES | DO'OSL'SLES
B102/v2/L ST/T 3 TE/ZT B 8T/8 35VHd | 3dAL INVN LOII08d| 4 Pefeid
[ adpng Sujpund | wipng | sedumif
nﬂ.n_._._._”. ™| ozozaamng | .....hﬁ ’ iﬁ..% ._ﬂmﬂe stozAdemg | g wipng | eegoymeon|  je3png sadumyy rolpng ay | USSP 103png efoid
s | TVOMEL] ook | puewdy | apopa |STOMSL|SUSIOTTA | PMID | JORSLN0| PRRAD. | WIR00 pessiidy by B, 2244 NYHL STAd INVHOOY 1D QIMSd
0Z0Z aunf nJyl a3eq o3 Jeaj |easly
ZZAd MY STAd WeIS01d diD QINMSd VA1




BT0T ATNT

_qmm«.acﬂ..m YTHEE 115 _wwmmqsu.a 0008 95659096 75 |CC 96T BSPTS |SUELLSESS |EGSCUPPELS |LOTLE'SSS  |00T000°000°85 |00'096'8TES- 00'000'000°8S | 0005 00000 000'ES saleud |81

_ﬂ.mus-s.., _Sama.oe..m. O0TSU0EYS- 00TE0085S- 00°TS0'0EYS- 00 TI06645" 00 TI066L5" IINIHIAAI0 SNIANNS TYLOL VM

_SaS.SB 00S 000000985 | 0005 O0'0D0'0IES | 0005 00'0$ C0000'09ES | 0005 00'000'09ES [ 007000055~ 00'000°0TYS | 00'0S 00'000'0TYS 0

610z/vzfs sL/T B IE/TI T EL/E 35VHd | 3dAL YN LO3roHd| W Pefod
_I-ﬂ.___u_!._ﬂ. "™ | ozoz a4 meg .Hnn“.u.e i_HH.. u_._s.”m.e £10Z A4 g mug dpng eegeynieo) | aedpng sadumyy wloraan susunsnfpy wipng pefoid
AT R ML | i dDozAd | PeameL 3RO GTAd | POEASY AE) | dIDJvepJdopd| pestey di3 | 1eBpng peaciddy wpng di3 panouskdy ZZA4 MNYHL 8TAd INYHD0¥d 4D QIS
I |
0Z0Z sunf nJyL 238Q 03 Jea), [e3siy

TTA4 MYl BTAd Wesdoud dID AIMSd Y4IM




HS
BLOZ ATNM

almanns aley man

abueyn aey/sishjeuy abesn 020z A4

ainmanas ey pio

abueys aiey 9/1L/2 wol4 Bunnsay aseassu| anusaay abesn
191siq JuswaAosdwy Jajepp Auagments auld

$$
suo|eb
aunp
$8
suojeb
Rey
$$
suojjeb
Iudy
00°0% 00’0 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 0008 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00'0% $$
- - - - - - - - - suojjeb
yaltepw
00'08 00'0% 00°0% 00'0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00'0% $$
- - - - - - - - - sugjjed
fuenigad
00°0$ 00'0% 00'0% 0008 0008 00'0% 00'0% 00'0$ 00'0% 00'0% 8¢
- - - - - - - - - suo|eb
fuenuep
00°0% 00°0% 00'08 00'0% 00°0% 00'0% 00'0% 00'0% 00°0% 00°0% $%
- - - - - - - - - suo|eb
FELITELES]
00°0% 00'0% 00'0% 00°0$ 00’08 00'08 00°0% 0008 00°0¢ 00'0% $$
- - - - - - - - - suo|ief
IaqWaAON
00°0% 00'0% 00°0% 00'0% 00'0% 0008 00'0% 00°0% 0008 00'0% 5%
- - - - - - - - - sugjjed
12qoyo0
00°0$ 00'0% 0008 00°0% 00'0% 00'0% 00'0% 00°0% 00'0% 00'0% B
» - ] " - " - - - suojief
laquaydasg
0
00°0$ 00'0% 00'0% 00'0% 00°0% 00°0% 00’08 00°0% 00'0$ 00°0% $$
] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 suo|jeb
1snBny
2£'999'8L$ 8L'EZEZ'PLS 90'gz8'ees £5°29V 028 LYLEL'LLS Zl'log'es 98'955'65$ ££'e18'9e$ Lreve'vLS ZL'L08'es $$
££5'808'S 1€5'888'2 £52'9¥0'2 0LEZ'08S'L olo'zLl'e 0L0'268'8 0.£'080'% 0E9'vEL'T 0L0'2LL'2 suojieb
Anp
Ze'999'818  8L'eZZPL$  90'8Z8'9es  £579r'0Z8  LvLEVLLS  ZLL08'sS  92'955'6S$  £e'ele'9ss  LyZve'vL$  zilog'es  SSIEWL
££5'808'S 1£6'885°C £52'9¥0'2 oLz'oss'L 0L0'2LL'2 0.0°L6E'S 0L£'060'% 0£9'PEL'T 0L0'zLL'E Suoje [0l
anusaay [ejol 00'SL 00°01 0oL Sl [ejol 00’6 00'L =7
paseaiou| +404 HOL-AS 3G - 3E 3E-0 3+9 39 =g ¥e-0



HS
6L0C ANr

6102/1/8 WaIsAS sniojad woy pajepdn

[eJol QLA S8'E€86°TS
SWIUON # |
yauop Jod Yi1g 68°¢86°L$ 00705 00°0$ 808598  E€T'L8S PO'TIES  0S°TSS 00'S/8%  dnuaAay pasealou|
00'0$ 00°0S 00°092°TS 00°0STS 007099 00°08TS 00°000°€S SNUIASY MIN
00°0S 00°0$ Z6'T09S L1295 96'8PES  0S°LZTIS  00°SeT‘Z$ 2nuaAay 410

00'09v$ 00°0¥Z$ 00°0TZS 00°0STS 00°0TTS  00°09% 00'09% 994 aseg MIN
0L'V6TS 08'6C1S ZEO00TS  LL'T9S 91°'8S$ 0szvs$ 0S°Zv$ 334 sseq 410
»» 99 - - 9 T 9 € 0s 5300y WIWO) JO Jaquinp
|erol 4 € rd Z/it T v/ 8/s azis 1319\
(02, 2unr nay3 6T, Ainr) QLA 0ZA4

abueyo ajey 91/1/. woi4 Buiginsay asealou] anuaAdy djey aseg
1913S1g Juswaroidw J91ep\ Aagmedys-auld



Pine-Strawberry WID

General Ledger for PSWID - 7/1/2019 to 7/31/2019

Account
Date Code Description Debit Credit
10000 - Checking - Operation/Cust Rev Acct-Compass
7/1/2019 APCK Check # Auto-Pay - WIFA 5,033.73
7/1/2019 APCK Check # Auto-Pay - WIFA 12,500.98
7/1/2019 APCK Check # Auto-Pay - Xpress Bill Pay 880.29
7/1/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 735 - Checking - Compass 3,939.30
7/1/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 736 - Checking - Compass 9,179.62
7/1/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer to Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 450.00
7/1/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer to Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 450.00
7/1/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer from Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 66.51
7/1/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer from Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 37.72
7/1/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer from Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 17.56
7M1/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer from Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 72.08
7/1/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer to Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 150.00
7M/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer to Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 150.00
7/1/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer from Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 150.00
7M1/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer from Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 64.35
71212019 APCK Check # EFT - Harland Clarke 262.68
71212019 DEP Bank Deposit: 745 - Checking - Compass 55.28
7/2/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 746 - Checking - Compass 233.30
7/2/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 747 - Checking - Compass 1,060.46
7/212019 DEP Bank Deposit: 748 - Checking - Compass 1,455.09
7/2/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer from Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 11,481.29
7/2/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer from Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 74.29
7/2/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer from Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 150.00
7/2/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer to Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 150.00
7/3/2019 APCK Check # Auto-Pay - Pine Strawberry Water Improvement Distrt 65.05
7/3/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 751 - Checking - Compass 2,295.93
71312019 DEP Bank Deposit: 752 - Checking - Compass 1,214.59
7/5/2019 APCK Check # Auto-Pay - ADP, LLC 138.79
7/5/2019 APCK Check # Auto-Pay - ADP, LLC 44.80
7/5/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 764 - Checking - Compass 4,565.50
7/5/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 765 - Checking - Compass 1,500.32
7/5/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer to Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 300.00
7/5/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer from Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 46.40
7/5/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer from Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 6.04
7/6/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 768 - Checking - Compass 598.43
71712019 DEP Bank Deposit: 770 - Checking - Compass 660.45
7/8/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 777 - Checking - Compass 9,752.23
7/8/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 781 - Checking - Compass 657.83
7/8/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 782 - Checking - Compass 558.44
7/8/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 783 - Checking - Compass 51.20
7/8/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer from Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 17,810.10
7/8/12019 BKTR Bank Transfer to Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 150.00
7/8/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer from Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 87.78
7/9/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 776 - Checking - Compass 3,800.48
7/9/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 788 - Checking - Compass 1,493.66
7/9/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 790 - Checking - Compass 1,388.82
7/10/2019 APCK Check # E-Pay - Arizona Department of Revenue-Sales Tax 11,239.55
7/10/2018 DEP Bank Deposit: 792 - Checking - Compass 63.85
7/10/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 793 - Checking - Compass 209.82
7/10/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 796 - Checking - Compass 1,483.25
7/10/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 797 - Checking - Compass 1,618.56
7/10/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer to Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 150.00
7M10/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer from Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 8.76
7/10/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer from Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 160.00
7M1M1/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 803 - Checking - Compass 2,805.60
7M11/2018 DEP Bank Deposit: 804 - Checking - Compass 342.86
7M11/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer from Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 17,510.87
7M12/2019 APCK Check # Auto-Pay - ADP, LLC 17.479.74
7/12/2019 APCK Check # E-Pay - HSA BANK 412.53
7/12/2019 APCK Check # E-Pay - AMERICAN FUNDS SERVICE COMPANY 827.01
7M2/2019 APCK Check # E-Pay - US Bank Voyager Fleet Systems 1,597.69
7M12/2019 APCK Check # E-Pay - Waste Management of Arizona 98.30
7122019 DEP Bank Deposit: 815 - Checking - Compass 2,508.26
7/112/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 816 - Checking - Compass 1,461.39
7/12/2018 BKTR Bank Transfer to Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 300.00
7112720189 BKTR Bank Transfer from Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 46.98
7/13/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 820 - Checking - Compass 349.32
7/14/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 822 - Checking - Compass 2,117.62
7/15/2019 APCK Check # Auto-Pay - Pine Strawberry Water Improvement Distrt 64.16
7/115/2019 APCK Check # Auto-Pay - Compass Bank 104,060.04
7/15/2019 APCK Check # 6836 - ABETTER CONNECTION 162.09

Page 1

Balance

$1,162,200.64
1,157,166.91
1,144,665.93
1,143,785.64
1,147,724.94
1,156,904.56
1,156,454.56
1,156,004.56
1,156,071.07
1,156,108.79
1,156,126.35
1,156,198.41
1,156,048.41
1,155,898.41
1,156,048.41
1,156,112.76
1,156,850.08
1,155,905.36
1,156,138.66
1,157,199.12
1,158,654.21
1,170,135.50
1,170,209.79
1,170,359.79
1,170,209.79
1,170,144.74
1,172,440.67
1,173,655.26
1,173,516.47
1,173,471.67
1,178,037.17
1,179,537.49
1,179,237.49
1,179,283.89
1,179,289.93
1,179,888.36
1,180,548.81
1,190,301.04
1,190,958.87
1,191,517.31
1,191,568.51
1,209,378.61
1,209,228.61
1,209,316.39
1,213,116.87
1,214,610.53
1,215,999.35
1,204,759.80
1,204,823.65
1,205,033.47
1,206,516.72
1,208,135.28
1,207,985.28
1,207,994.04
1,208,144.04
1,210,949.64
1,211,292.50
1,228,803.37
1,211,323.63
1,210,911.10
1,210,084.09
1,208,486.40
1,208,388.10
1,210,896.36
1,212,357.75
1,212,057.75
1,212,104.73
1,212,454.05
1,214,571.67
1,214,507.51
1,110,447 .47
1,110,285.38
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Pine-Strawberry WID
General Ledger for PSWID - 7/1/2019 to 7/31/2019

Account
Date Code Description Debit Credit
10000 - Checking - Operation/Cust Rev Acct-Compass ( continued )
7/15/2018 APCK Check # 6837 - Any Key Solutions 495.00
7/15/2018 APCK Check # 6838 - BRIDGESTONE AMERICAS INC 176.48
7115/2019 APCK Check # 6839 - Cato Esquivel 170.08
7/15/2019 APCK Check # 6840 - Central Arizona Supply 256.94
7/15/2019 APCK Check # 6841 - Dana Kepner Company, Inc. 3,389.80
71152019 APCK Check # 6842 - Eberhart Excavating 375.00
7/15/2019 APCK Check # 6843 - Fortiline, Inc 2,958.11
7/15/2019 APCK Check # 6844 - Freedom Mailing Services, Inc. 609.53
7M15/2019 APCK Check # 6845 - Great America Financial Sves. 214.91
7/15/2019 APCK Check # 6846 - Jodee Smith 249.28
71152019 APCK Check # 6847 - Legend Technical Services, Inc. 64.00
7/15/2019 APCK Check # 6848 - LevelCon-Micro-Design, Inc. 108.00
7/15/2019 APCK Check # 6849 - Lewus Electric Co., Inc. 540.00
7/15/2019 APCK Check # 6850 - Little Stinker Septic Service, LLC 87.00
7/15/2019 APCK Check # 6851 - Maintenance Connection LLC 597.00
7/15/2018 APCK Check # 6852 - MCKNIGHT, MARGARET OR WILKIE 436.87
7/15/2018 APCK Check # 6853 - Morgan Motz 22.94
7/15/2019 APCK Check # 6854 - Payson Concrete & Materials, Inc 1,961.52
7/15/2019 APCK Check # 6855 - Payson Roundup 603.23
7/15/2019 APCK Check # 6856 - Pelorus Methods Inc 2,500.00
7/15/2019 APCK Check # 6857 - Pine Hardware 73.54
7/15/2019 APCK Check # 6858 - Pine Ice Company 63.04
7/15/2019 APCK Check # 6859 - RA.G.H.T. 7,029.81
7/15/2019 APCK Check # 6860 - Robert Bloom 114.95
7/15/2019 APCK Check # 6861 - Shaffer Water Management, LLC 6,075.00
7/15/2019 APCK Check # 6862 - Snow Law 4,815.00
7/15/2019 APCK Check # 6863 - SolitudeTrails WID 66.17
7/15/2019 APCK Check # 6864 - Steve Mitchell 1,200.00
7M15/2019 APCK Check # 6865 - Sunbelt Insurance Group 6,512.30
7/15/2019 APCK Check # 6866 - Support Payment Clearinghouse 25.31
7/15/2019 APCK Check # 6867 - Upper Case Printing, Ink 728.00
7/15/2019 APCK Check # 6868 - USABIueBook 497.41
7/15/2019 APCK Check # 6869 - Verizon 430.67
7/1156/2019 APCK Check # 6870 - Wildwood Enterprises L.L.C. 6,682.00
7/15/2019 APCK Check # 6871 - YAP Integrated Marketing Solutions 720.00
7/15/2018 APCK Check # 6872 - AERO DRILLING & PUMPS, INC 682.60
7/16/2019 APCK Check # 6873 - PSWID-Funds Transfers 25,242.59
7/16/2019 APCK Check # 6874 - Compass Bank 100,000.00
7115/2019 APCK Check # 6875 - Compass Bank 2,106.00
7/15/2019 APCK Check # EFT - Harland Clarke 651.11
7/15/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 826 - Checking - Compass 4,729.83
7/15/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 827 - Checking - Compass 5,920.38
7/15/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer to Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 150.00
7/16/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 833 - Checking - Compass 1,257.13
7/116/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 834 - Checking - Compass 1,576.62
71672019 DEP Bank Deposit: 843 - Checking - Compass 182.44
7/16/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 844 - Checking - Compass 475.81
7/16/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 850 - Checking - Compass 200.00
7M6/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer from Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 10,081.04
7M16/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer to Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 600.00
7M17/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 851 - Checking - Compass 2,214.87
717/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 852 - Checking - Compass 1,675.05
7M17/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer from Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 150.00
7M17/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer from Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 3.60
7M17/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer to Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 450.00
71772019 BKTR Bank Transfer from Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 33.80
7/18/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 858 - Checking - Compass 792.49
7/18/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 982 - Checking - Compass 22,495.22
7/18/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 983 - Checking - Compass 1,230.23
7/18/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer from Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 10,433.57
7/19/2019 APCK Check # Auto-Pay - ADP, LLC 138.79
7/19/2019 APCK Check # Auto-Pay - One Call Now 713.95
7M19/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 864 - Checking - Compass 1,817.38
7/119/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 865 - Checking - Compass 1,235.25
7/20/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 866 - Checking - Compass 710.18
7/21/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 868 - Checking - Compass 984.62
7/22/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 877 - Checking - Compass 6,714.38
7/22/12019 DEP Bank Deposit: 878 - Checking - Compass 7.477.36
7/22/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer to Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 300.00
7/22/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer from Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 105.00
7/22/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer from Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 41.82
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Balance

1,109,790.38
1,109,613.90
1,109,443.82
1,109,186.88
1,105,797.08
1,105,422.08
1,102,463.97
1,101,854.44
1,101,639.53
1,101,390.25
1,101,326.25
1,101,218.256
1,100,678.25
1,100,591.25
1,099,994.25
1,099,557.38
1,099,534.44
1,097,672.92
1,096,969.69
1,094,469.69
1,094,396.15
1,094,333.11
1,087,303.30
1,087,188.35
1,081,113.35
1,076,298.35
1,076,232.18
1,075,032.18
1,068,519.88
1,068,494.57
1,067,766.57
1,067,269.16
1,066,838.49
1,060,156.49
1,059,436.49
1,058,753.89
1,033,511.30
933,511.30
931,405.30
930,754.19
935,484.02
941,404.40
941,254.40
942,511.53
944,088.15
944,270.59
944,746.40
944 946.40
955,027.44
954,427 44
956,642.31
958,317.36
958,467.36
958,470.96
958,020.96
958,054.76
958,847.25
981,342.47
982,572.70
993,006.27
992,867.48
992,153.53
993,970.91
995,206.16
995,916.34
996,900.96
1,003,615.34
1,011,092.70
1,010,792.70
1,010,897.70
1,010,939.52
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Pine-Strawberry WID

General Ledger for PSWID - 7/1/2019 to 7/31/2019

Account
Date Code Description Debit Credit
10000 - Checking - Operation/Cust Rev Acct-Compass ( continued )

7/23/2019 APCK Check # Auto-Pay - SuddenLink 107.78
7/23/2019 APCK Check # CC - Compass CC 7855 2,587.92
7/23/2019 APCK Check # Auto-Pay - ADP, LLC 18,517.96
7/23/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 887 - Checking - Compass 1,151.71
7/23/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 888 - Checking - Compass 2,200.31
7/23/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 891 - Checking - Compass 261.81
7/23/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 892 - Checking - Compass 88.26
7/23/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 893 - Checking - Compass 51.87
712312019 DEP Bank Deposit: 894 - Checking - Compass 60.00
712312019 DEP Bank Deposit: 895 - Checking - Compass 2,769.99
7/23/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer to Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 300.00
7/23/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer from Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 31.60
7/24/2019 APCK Check # 6876 - IMWCC 22,495.22
7/24/2018 DEP Bank Deposit: 900 - Checking - Compass 1,686.82
712412019 DEP Bank Deposit: 901 - Checking - Compass 540.42
71242019 BKTR Bank Transfer from Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 14,837.64
71242019 BKTR Bank Transfer to Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 150.00
7/25/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 908 - Checking - Compass 2,436.02
71252019 DEP Bank Deposit: 809 - Checking - Compass 411.88
7/25/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer from Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 64.53
7/26/2019 APCK Check # 6877 - Support Payment Clearinghouse 25.31
7/26/2019 APCK Check # E-Pay - AMERICAN FUNDS SERVICE COMPANY 828.33
7/26/2019 APCK Check # E-Pay - HSA BANK 412.53
7/26/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 918 - Checking - Compass 1,158.88
7/26/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 919 - Checking - Compass 1,097.26
7/26/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer to Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 150.00
7/26/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer to Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 150.00
7/26/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer from Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 76.94
7/27/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 922 - Checking - Compass 807.94
7/28/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 924 - Checking - Compass 232.48
7/29/2019 NSF NSF/Returned Payment - Larry Bussard 3187 47.1
7/29/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 926 - Checking - Compass 3,363.75
7/29/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 927 - Checking - Compass 1,881.41
7/30/2019 APCK Check # E-Pay - Waste Management of Arizona 40.00
7/30/2019 APCK Check # E-Pay - Waste Management of Arizona 58.30
7/30/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 930 - Checking - Compass 1,385.38
7/31/2019 APCK Check # 6878 - ABLE DISTRIBUTING 250.00
7/31/2019 APCK Check # 6879 - Brown, Kristina 90.00
7/31/2019 APCK Check # 6880 - CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 91.73
7/31/2019 APCK Check # 6881 - CROSS HEATING & COOLING 75.00
713112019 APCK Check # 6882 - Freedom Mailing Services, Inc. 840.01
7/31/2019 APCK Check # 6883 - Great America Financial Svcs. 202.77
7/31/2019 APCK Check # 6884 - IBE Labs 685.00
7/31/2019 APCK Check # 6885 - LevelCon-Micro-Design, Inc. 1,182.78
7/31/2019 APCK Check # 6886 - Lewus Electric Co., Inc. 1,340.00
7131/2019 APCK Check # 6887 - MITCHELL MINI STORAGE 600.00
7/31/2019 APCK Check # 6888 - Northstar Surveying, Inc 1,521.00
7131/2019 APCK Check # 6889 - SKID PRO ATTACHMENTS 5,331.00
7/31/2019 APCK Check # 6890 - StatClinix PLC 25.00
7/31/2019 APCK Check # 6891 - USABIueBook 1,036.04
7/31/2019 APCK Check # 6892 - Valley Imaging Solutions 13.91
7/31/2019 APCK Check # 6893 - Verizon 440.19
7/31/2019 APCK Check # 6894 - Walker Security, LLC 84.00
7/31/2019 APCK Check # 6895 - PSWID-Petty Cash 167.75
7/31/12019 APCK Check # Auto-Pay - Xpress Bill Pay 916.16
7/31/2019 APCK Check # 6896 - Home Depot 3,165.44
7/31/2019 APCK Check # 0 - Paymentech 1,134.07
7/31/2019 APCK VOID - Check # 0 - Paymentech 1,134.07
7131/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 933 - Checking - Compass 0.02
7/31/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 934 - Checking - Compass 90.00
7/31/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 935 - Checking - Compass 55.50
7/31/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 936 - Checking - Compass 202.42
7/31/12019 DEP Bank Deposit: 937 - Checking - Compass 216.52
7/31/2018 DEP Bank Deposit: 938 - Checking - Compass 3,927.78
7/31/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 939 - Checking - Compass 2,876.55
7/31/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 995 - Checking - Compass 7.49

$232,847.49  ($404,063.67)

10001 - Gila County Warrant Acct Chase

7/31/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 973 - Gila County Warrant Acct - Chase 1,990.32
7/31/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 974 - Gila County Warrant Acct - Chase 80.70
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Balance

1,010,831.74
1,008,243.82
989,725.86
990,877.57
993,077.88
993,339.69
993,427.95
993,479.82
993,539.82
996,309.81
996,009.81
996,041.41
973,546.19
975,233.01
975,773.43
990,611.07
990,461.07
992,897.09
993,308.97
993,373.50
993,348.19
992,519.86
992,107.33
993,266.21
994,363.47
994,213.47
994,063.47
994,140.41
994,948.35
995,180.83
995,133.72
998,497.47
1,000,378.88
1,000,338.88
1,000,280.58
1,001,665.96
1,001,415.96
1,001,325.96
1,001,234.23
1,001,159.23
1,000,319.22
1,000,116.45
999,431.45
998,248.67
996,908.67
996,308.67
994,787.67
989,456.67
989,431.67
988,395.63
988,381.72
987,941.53
987,857.53
987,689.78
986,773.62
983,608.18
982,474.11
983,608.18
983,608.20
983,698.20
983,753.70
983,856.12
984,172.64
988,100.42
990,976.97
990,984.46
$990,984.46

$10,451.80
12,442.12
12,522.82

8/12/2019 11:11 AM



Pine-Strawberry WID
General Ledger for PSWID - 7/1/2019 to 7/31/2019

Account Balance
Date Code Description Debit Credit
10001 - Gila County Warrant Acct Chase ( continued )
7/31/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 975 - Gila County Warrant Acct - Chase 49.97 12,572.79
$2,120.99 $12,572.79
10003 - Restricted Cust. Sec Dep-Compass $225,500.83
7/1/2019 APCK Check # 1896 - FRANK, CHRIS 77.94 225,422.89
7/1/2019 APCK Check # 1897 - LICAVOLI, PETER & MANDY 83.49 225,339.40
71112019 APCK Check # 1898 - MOMEYER, MICHAEL 85.65 225,253.75
7M1/2019 APCK Check # 1899 - PHILLIPS, RON 112.28 225,141.47
7/1/2019 APCK Check # 1900 - SAPIRO, BRUCE 132.44 225,009.03
71/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer from Checking - Compass 450.00 225,459.03
7/1/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer from Checking - Compass 450.00 225,909.03
7/1/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Compass 66.51 225,842.52
7/1/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Compass 37.72 225,804.80
7/1/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Compass 17.56 225,787.24
7/1/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Compass 72.06 225,715.18
7/1/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer from Checking - Compass 150.00 225,865.18
7/1/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer from Checking - Compass 150.00 226,015.18
7/1/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Compass 150.00 225,865.18
7/1/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Compass 64.35 225,800.83
71212019 APCK Check # 1901 - WILCOCK, JOHN 75.71 225,725.12
7/2/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Compass 74.29 225,650.83
7/2/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Compass 150.00 225,500.83
7/2/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer from Checking - Compass 150.00 225,650.83
7/5/2019 APCK Check # 1902 - MUSICK, KEVIN 103.60 225,547.23
71512019 APCK Check # 1903 - SULWER, DEANA 143.96 225,403.27
715/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer from Checking - Compass 300.00 225,703.27
7/5/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Compass 46.40 225,656.87
7/5/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Compass 6.04 225,650.83
7/8/2019 APCK Check # 1904 - PINSONNEAULT, TIM 62.22 225,588.61
7/8/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer from Checking - Compass 150.00 225,738.61
7/8/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Compass 87.78 225,650.83
7/10/2019 APCK Check # 1905 - PENA, GENARO 141.24 225,509.59
7/10/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer from Checking - Compass 150.00 225,6569.59
7/10/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Compass 8.76 225,650.83
7/10/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Compass 150.00 225,500.83
7/12/2019 APCK Check # 1906 - JOHNSON, ILENE A 103.02 225,397.81
7/1212019 BKTR Bank Transfer from Checking - Compass 300.00 225,697.81
7/1212019 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Compass 46.98 225,650.83
7/15/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer from Checking - Compass 150.00 225,800.83
7/16/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer from Checking - Compass 600.00 226,400.83
7/17/2018 APCK Check # 1907 - WALKER, MICHAEL & JULIA 146.40 226,254.43
7M7/2018 APCK Check # 1908 - ENYART, JASON 116.20 226,138.23
7M7/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Compass 150.00 225,988.23
7M17/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Compass 3.60 225,984.63
717/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer from Checking - Compass 450.00 226,434.63
7M7/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Compass 33.80 226,400.83
7122/2019 APCK Check # 1909 - LARSON, JASON 108.18 226,292.65
712212019 BKTR Bank Transfer from Checking - Compass 300.00 226,592.65
7/22/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Compass 105.00 226,487.65
712212019 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Compass 41.82 226,445.83
7/23/2019 APCK Check # 1910 - SCHNIEDER, HENRY 118.40 226,327.43
7/23/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer from Checking - Compass 300.00 226,627.43
7/23/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Compass 31.60 226,595.83
7/24/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer from Checking - Compass 150.00 226,745.83
7/25/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Compass 64.53 226,681.30
7/26/2019 APCK Check # 1911 - CONRAD, VIRGIL L 85.47 226,595.83
7/26/2019 APCK Check # 1912 - SCHMIDT, LARRY 73.06 226,522.77
7/26/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer from Checking - Compass 150.00 226,672.77
7/26/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer from Checking - Compass 150.00 226,822.77
7/26/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Compass 76.94 226,745.83
$4,500.00 ($3,255.00) $226,745.83
10005 - Petty Cash $200.00
10006 - Cash Drawer $200.00
10010 - Impact Fee Account-Compass $72,056.98
10011 - Compass-MM-Reserve Funds Acct $250,000.00
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Pine-Strawberry WID
General Ledger for PSWID - 7/1/2019 to 7/31/2019

Account
Date Code Description Debit Credit
10014 - WIFA Operations Accnt
7/25/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 907 - WIFA Operations Accnt 194,926.63
7/26/2019 APCK Check # 1100 - EPS Group, Inc. 1,972.80
7/26/2019 APCK Check #1101 - EUSI, LLC 13,125.42
7/26/2019 APCK Check # 1102 - IMWCC 96,932.35
7/26/2019 APCK Check # 1103 - MGC Contractors, Inc 47,571.00
7/26/2019 APCK Check # 1104 - SUPERIOR TANK SOLUTIONS 29,044.61
7/26/2019 APCK VOID - Check # 1103 - MGC Contractors, Inc 47,571.00
7/29/2019 APCK Check # 1105 - Northstar Surveying, Inc 1,250.00
$242,497.63  ($189,896.18)
10015 - WIFA Reserve Accnt
7/16/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 845 - WIFA Reserve Accnt 25,242.59
$25,242.59
10100 - Xpress Bill Pay Clearing
7112019 DEP Bank Deposit: 737 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 8,396.95
71112019 DEP Bank Deposit: 738 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 1,799.77
7/212019 DEP Bank Deposit: 749 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 1,140.41
71212019 DEP Bank Deposit: 750 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 2,325.84
71212019 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Compass 11,481.29
7/3/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 753 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 1,516.77
7/3/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 754 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 2,538.41
7/4/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 755 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 139.06
7/5/12019 DEP Bank Deposit: 766 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 1,249.80
71512019 DEP Bank Deposit: 767 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 2,248.80
7/6/12019 DEP Bank Deposit: 769 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 898.58
71712019 DEP Bank Deposit: 771 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 567.21
7/8/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 778 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 7,751.49
7/8/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 779 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 2,009.80
7/8/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 780 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 47.11
7/8/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Compass 17,810.10
7/9/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 791 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 2,010.25
7/9/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 904 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 720.95
7/10/2018 DEP Bank Deposit: 798 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 788.10
7/10/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 799 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 2,409.91
7M10/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 800 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 90.00
7M11/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 805 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 609.59
7/11/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 806 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 1,250.35
7M11/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Compass 17,510.87
71122019 DEP Bank Deposit: 817 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 1,109.32
7/12/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 818 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 2,013.99
7/12/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 819 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 48.00
7/13/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 821 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 1,271.18
7/14/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 823 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 730.67
7/15/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 828 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 6,681.70
7/15/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 829 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 1,664.52
7/15/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 830 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 54.07
7/16/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 835 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 373.64
7/16/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 836 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 1,713.71
7/16/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Compass 10,081.04
7/17/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 853 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 1,391.45
7/117/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 854 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 2,197.02
7/18/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 859 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 232.83
7/18/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 860 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 1,175.15
7/18/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Compass 10,433.57
7M19/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 862 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 242.23
7/19/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 863 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 2,718.96
7/20/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 867 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 631.10
7/21/2018 DEP Bank Deposit: 869 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 693.98
712212018 DEP Bank Deposit: 880 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 4,275.27
712212019 DEP Bank Deposit: 881 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 1,279.65
7/23/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 889 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 106.06
7/23/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 890 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 1,205.10
7/24/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 902 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 405.27
7/24/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 903 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 1,366.26
7/24/2019 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Compass 14,837.64
7/25/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 910 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 544.39
7/25/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 911 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 1,156.12
7/26/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 920 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 32419
7/26/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 921 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 1,143.24
7/27/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 923 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 938.84
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Balance

$19,279.38
214,206.01
212,233.21
199,107.79
102,175.44
54,604.44
25,5659.83
73,130.83
71,880.83
$71,880.83

$151,455.54
176,698.13
$176,698.13

$11,481.29
19,878.24
21,678.01
22,818.42
25,144.26
13,662.97
15,179.74
17,718.156
17,857.21
19,107.01
21,355.81
22,254.39
22,821.60
30,573.09
32,582.89
32,535.78
14,725.68
16,735.93
17,456.88
18,244.98
20,654.89
20,564.89
21,174.48
22,424.83
4,913.96
6,023.28
8,037.27
7,989.27
9,260.45
9,991.12
16,672.82
18,337.34
18,283.27
18,656.91
20,370.62
10,289.58
11,681.03
13,878.05
14,110.88
16,286.03
4,852.46
5,094.69
7,813.65
8,444.75
9,138.73
13,414.00
14,693.65
14,799.71
16,004.81
16,410.08
17,776.34
2,938.70
3,483.09
4,639.21
4,963.40
6,106.64
7,045.48
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Pine-Strawberry WID

General Ledger for PSWID - 7/1/2019 to 7/31/2019

Account
Date Code Description Debit Credit
10100 - Xpress Bill Pay Clearing ( continued )
7/28/2018 DEP Bank Deposit: 925 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 369.28
7/29/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 929 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 1,116.79
7/29/2018 DEP Bank Deposit: 972 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 822.43
7/30/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 931 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 857.14
7/30/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 932 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 2,338.68
7/31/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 940 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 2,262.92
7/31/2019 DEP Bank Deposit: 941 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 2,763.26
$88,488.38 ($82,393.69)
10106 - Compass Interest & Financing Fees
7115/2019 JE 84 - Compass Loan Interest 16,590.86
$16,590.86
12000 - Undeposited Receipts
71112019 CPMT Receipting: Billing Account Payments 23,548.94
7M1/2019 DEP Bank Deposits 23,315.64
71212019 CPMT Receipting: Billing Account Payments 6,033.00
71212019 DEP Bank Deposits 6,270.38
7/3/2019 CPMT Receipting: Billing Account Payments 7,565.70
71312019 DEP Bank Deposits 7,565.70
7/4/2019 CPMT Receipting: Billing Account Payments 139.06
7/4/2019 DEP Bank Deposits 139.06
7/6/2019 CPMT Receipting: Billing Account Payments 10,780.69
7/5/2019 DEP Bank Deposits 9,564.42
7/6/12019 CPMT Receipting: Billing Account Payments 1,497.01
7/6/2019 DEP Bank Deposits 1,497.01
71712019 CPMT Receipting: Billing Account Payments 1,227.66
7/7/2019 DEP Bank Deposits 1,227.66
7/8/2019 CPMT Receipting: Billing Account Payments 23,330.74
7/8/12019 DEP Bank Deposits 20,733.88
7/9/2019 CPMT Receipting: Billing Account Payments 5,823.50
7/9/2019 DEP Bank Deposits 9,414.16
7/10/2019 CPMT Receipting: Billing Account Payments 6,392.26
7/10/2019 DEP Bank Deposits 6,483.49
7/11/2019 CPMT Receipting: Billing Account Payments 5,008.40
7M11/2019 DEP Bank Deposits 5,008.40
7/12/2019 CPMT Receipting: Billing Account Payments 7,044.96
7M12/2019 DEP Bank Deposits 7,044.96
7M13/2019 CPMT Receipting: Billing Account Payments 1,620.50
7/13/2019 DEP Bank Deposits 1,620.50
7M14/2019 CPMT Receipting: Billing Account Payments 2,848.29
7/14/2019 DEP Bank Deposits 2,848.29
7/15/2019 CPMT Receipting: Billing Account Payments 19,418.17
7M15/2019 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 25,242.59
7/115/2019 DEP Bank Deposits 18,942.36
7/16/2019 CPMT Receipting: Billing Account Payments 5,172.97
7/16/2019 DEP Bank Deposits 31,021.94
7172019 CPMT Receipting: Billing Account Payments 7,478.39
717/2019 DEP Bank Deposits 7,478.39
7/18/2019 CPMT Receipting: Billing Account Payments 25,985.92
7/18/2019 DEP Bank Deposits 25,925.92
7/19/2019 CPMT Receipting: Billing Account Payments 6,275.63
7/19/2019 DEP Bank Deposits 6,013.82
7/20/2019 CPMT Receipting: Billing Account Payments 1,341.28
7/20/2019 DEP Bank Deposits 1,341.28
7/21/2019 CPMT Receipting: Billing Account Payments 1,678.60
7/21/2019 DEP Bank Deposits 1,678.60
7/22/2019 CPMT Receipting: Billing Account Payments 19,834.92
7/22/12019 DEP Bank Deposits 19,746.66
7123/2019 CPMT Receipting: Billing Account Payments 4,865.60
7/123/2019 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 5,357.91
7/23/2019 DEP Bank Deposits 10,483.03
7/24/2019 CPMT Receipting: Billing Account Payments 3,998.77
7/24/2019 DEP Bank Deposits 3,998.77
7/25/2019 CPMT Receipting: Billing Account Payments 4,638.41
71252019 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 194,926.63
7/25/2019 DEP Bank Deposits 199,475.04
7/26/2019 CPMT Receipting: Billing Account Payments 3,723.59
7/26/2019 DEP Bank Deposits 3,723.57
7/27/2019 CPMT Receipting: Billing Account Payments 1,746.78
7/27/2019 DEP Bank Deposits 1,746.78
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Balance

7,414.76
8,531.55
9,353.98
10,211.12
12,549.80
14,812.72
17,575.98
$17,676.98

$0.00
16,590.86
$16,590.86

$65.29
23,614.23
298.59
6,331.59
61.21
7,626.91
61.21
200.27
61.21
10,841.90
1,277.48
2,774.49
1,277.48
2,505.14
1,277.48
24,608.22
3,874.34
9,697.84
283.68
6,675.94
192.45
5,200.85
192.45
7,237.41
192.45
1,812.95
192.45
3,040.74
192.45
19,610.62
44,853.21
25,910.85
31,083.82
61.88
7,540.27
61.88
26,047.80
121.88
6,397.51
383.69
1,724.97
383.69
2,062.29
383.69
20,218.61
471.95
5,337.55
10,695.46
212.43
4,211.20
212.43
4,850.84
199,777.47
302.43
4,026.02
302.45
2,049.23
302.45
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Pine-Strawberry WID
Standard Financial Report
PSWID - 07/01/2019 to 07/31/2019
8.33% of the fiscal year has expired

Net Position
Assets:
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents

10000 Checking - Operation/Cust Rev Acct-Compass

10001 Gila County Warrant Acct Chase

10003 Restricted Cust. Sec Dep-Compass

10005 Petty Cash
10006 Cash Drawer
10010 Impact Fee Account-Compass
10011 Compass-MM-Reserve Funds Acct
10014 WIFA Operations Accnt
10015 WIFA Reserve Acent
10100 Xpress Bill Pay Clearing
12000 Undeposited Receipts
Total Cash and cash equivalents

Receivables
12005 Unbilled Water Fees
12006 Accounts Receivable
12007 Allowance for Bad Debt
12008 Property Taxes Receivable
Total Receivables

Other current assets
14001 Security Dep Admin Bldg Lease
14004 Prepaid Expenses
16000 Inventory-Parts in Warehouse
Total Other current assets

Total Current Assets

Non-Current Assets
Capital assets
Work in Process
16010 Construction in Progress
Total Work in Process

Property

16110 Land

16210 Buildings

16310 Leasehold Improvements

16410 Infrastructure

16610 Vehicles & Equipment

16620 Computers Hardware & Software
Total Property

Accumulated depreciation
17210 AccDpn Buildings
17310 AccDpn Leasehold Improvements
17410 AccDpn Infrastructure
17610 AccDpn Vehicles & Equipment

17620 AccDpn Computers Hardware & Software

Total Accumulated depreciation
Total Capital assets

Other non-current assets
14005 Acq Costs - Excess-goodwill
14005A Amortization of Goodwill
Total Other non-current assets

Total Non-Current Assets
Total Assets:

Liabilites and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Accounts payable
20000 Accounts Payable
Total Accounts payable

INTENDED FOR MANAGEMENT USE ONLY

2020
July YTD

Actual Actual
(171,216.18) 990,984.46
2,120.99 12,572.79
1,245.00 226,745.83
0.00 200.00
0.00 200.00
0.00 72,056.98
0.00 250,000.00
52,601.45 71,880.83
25,242 .59 176,698.13
6,094.69 17,575.98
46.72 112.01
(83,864.74) 1,819,027.01
(95,579.50) 0.00
(27,842.86) 90,953.07
0.00 (5,220.27)
(80.70) 15,246.94
{123,503.06) 100,979.74
0.00 699.60
(5,972.76) 26,271.61
0.00 77,353.00
(5,972.76) 104,324.21
(213,340.56) 2,024,330.96
11,226.14 1,302,630.78
11,226.14 1,302,630.78
0.00 201,967.38
0.00 70,385.00
0.00 19,555.20
0.00 7,346,196.75
5,331.00 321,086.94
0.00 107,941.13
5,331.00 8,067,132.40
135.45 61,971.31
0.00 19,555.20
31,132.95 2,638,345.79
3,390.43 140,220.84
823.55 64,844.00
35,482.38 2,924,937.14
(18,925.24) _ 6,444,826.04
0.00 1,257,552.00
(2,619.92) _ (317,009.92)
(2,619.92) 940,542.08
(21,545.16) 7,385,368.12
(234,885.72)  9,409,699.08
(166,370.79) __ 105,066.82
(166,370.79) 105,066.82
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Pine-Strawberry WID
Standard Financial Report
PSWID - 07/01/2019 to 07/31/2019
8.33% of the fiscal year has expired

Credit Cards
20003 CC 7855
Total Credit Cards

Other Current Liabilities
24000 Accrued Payroll Payable
24001 Compensated PTO
24101 Refundable Customer Deposits
25500 Sales Tax Payable
25503 Interest Payable-Compass
Total Other Current Liabilities

Long-term liabilities
25004 Compass Bank Refinance of Loan
25005 WIFA Note Payable

Total Long-term liabilities

Total Liabilities:

Fund Balance
Beginning fund balance
29900 Beginning Retained Earnings
Total Beginning fund balance

Net income
29901 Beginning Retained Eamings Offset
30000 Retained Eamings

Total Net income

Total Fund Balance
Total Liabilites and Fund Equity:
Total Net Position

INTENDED FOR MANAGEMENT USE ONLY

2020

July YTD

Actual Actual
(1,423.11) 1,142.79
(1,423.11) 1,142.79
(11,283.70) 0.00
0.00 23,762.72
795.00 226,397.46
885.72 13,048.42
(29,580.18) 16,590.86
(39,183.16) 279,799.46
(157,889.00) 4,575,399.00
194,926.63 2,539,340.43
37,037.63 7,114,739.43
(169,939.43) 7,500,748.50
0.00 1,148,795.15
0.00 1,148,795.15
0.00 (1,148,795.15)
(64,946.29)  1,908,950.58
(64,946,29) 760,155.43
(64,946.29)  1,908,950.58
(234,885.72)  9,409,699.08
0.00 0.00

Page 2
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Pine-Strawberry WID
Standard Financial Report
PSWID - 07/01/2019 to 07/31/2019
8.33% of the fiscal year has expired

INTENDED FOR MANAGEMENT USE ONLY Page 1

2020
July YTD 2020 Budget
Actual Actual Budget Remaining
Income or Expense
Income From Operations:
Operating income
Water Fees
50201 Water Base Fees 71,657.58 71,657.58 1,686,064.00 1,614,406.42
50201A Excess Gallon Fees-Tier 1 3,614.92 3,614.92 84,237.41 80,622.49
50201B Excess Gallon Fees-Tier 2 2,984.75 2,984.75 66,654.43 63,669.68
50201C Excess Gallon Fees-Tier 3 3,677.45 3,677.45 76,713.90 73,036.45
50201D Excess Gallon Fees-Tier 4 7,020.96 7,020.96 162,330.26 155,309.30
Total Water Fees 88,955.66 88,955.66  2,076,000.00 1,987,044.34
Property Tax
50300 Property Tax Levy 1,990.32 1,990.32 0.00 (1,990.32)
Total Property Tax 1,990.32 1,990.32 0.00 (1,990.32)
Other Water Fees
50200A Other Water Fees - Other 0.00 0.00 2,151.80 2,151.80
50202 Establishment Fee-Water 1,050.00 1,050.00 13,200.00 12,150.00
50203 Meter Installation 0.00 0.00 21,120.00 21,120.00
50204 Tum H20 OFF/ON Cust Request 50.00 50.00 0.00 (50.00)
50205 Re-Establishment 0.00 0.00 1,329.90 1,329.90
50207 Reconnection Fee 277.50 277.50 198.00 (79.50)
50208 Meter Re-Installation 0.00 0.00 594.00 594.00
50209 Impact Fee Income 0.00 0.00 34,320.00 34,320.00
Total Other Water Fees 1,377.50 1,377.50 72,913.70 71,536.20
Miscellaneous Fees
50101 Late Fees 1,5672.52 1,572.52 17,466.66 15,894.14
50102 NSF Checks 90.00 90.00 1,386.00 1,296.00
50103 Other Fees 0.00 0.00 233.64 233.64
Total Miscellaneous Fees 1,662.52 1,662.52 19,086.30 17,423.78
Total Operating income 93,986.00 93,986.00 2,168,000.00 2,074,014.00
Operating expense
Administration
Other Admin Expenses
60003.1 Admin Other - Bank Charges 2,757.11 2,757.11 11,006.20 8,249.09
60003.2 Admin Other - Insurance General 3,494.30 3,494.30 18,946.40 15,452.10
60003.3 Admin Other - Postage-General (Not Billings) 167.75 167.75 2,338.53 2170.78
60003.4 Admin Other - Dues and Subscriptions 0.00 0.00 613.60 613.60
60003.5 Admin Other - Travel/Meal Admin - Other 122.38 122.38 1,149.30 1,026.92
60003.6 Admin Other - Supplies/Printing-Admin 710.28 710.28 5,769.87 5,059.59
60003.7 Admin Other - Special Event Supplies/Expenses 0.00 0.00 501.82 501.82
60003.8 Admin Other - SIMPLE Retirement Plan Fees 0.00 0.00 66.00 66.00
Total Other Admin Expenses 7,251.82 7,251.82 40,391.72 33,139.90
Outside Source Fees
60002.1 Outside Source - On Line Billing Portal 916.16 916.16 15,113.47 14,197.31
60002.3 Outside Source - Merchant Credit Card Fees 873.65 873.65 9,380.10 8,506.45
60002.4 Outside Source - EFT Fees 0.00 0.00 11,806.87 11,806.87
60002.6 Outside Source - Drug Testing-StatClinix 25.00 25.00 44220 417.20
60002.8 Outside Source - Mailings-Customer Billings 1,911.36 1,911.36 26,120.93 24,209.57
60002.92 Outside Source - Web/Adv - Public Notices 0.00 0.00 722.38 722.38
60002.94 Outside Source - Web/Adv - Website Maintenance 840.00 840.00 8,380.68 7,640.68
60002.95 Outside Source - Web/Adv - Advertisements 0.00 0.00 1,112.10 1,112.10
60002.97 Outside Source - Web/Adv - Election Expenses 0.00 0.00 234.51 234.51
Total Outside Source Fees 4,566.17 4,566.17 73,313.24 68,747.07
Administration Office Expenses
60001.1 Admin Office - Building Lease 1,200.00 1,200.00 14,400.00 13,200.00
60001.2 Admin Office - Electric, Propane & Water-Admin. 276.97 276.97 4,358.19 4,081.22
60001.3 Admin Office - Small Equipment / Furniture (119.57) (119.57) 985.00 1,104.57
60001.41 Admin Office - Telephone/Ans. Serv./Internet 1,515.24 1,515.24 12,699.00 11,183.76
60001.5 Admin Office - Janitorial/Trash & Security Bldg 199.00 199.00 3,261.14 3,062.14
60001.6 Admin Office - Equipment Rental-Adm 214.91 214,91 2,953.58 2,738.67
60001.7 Admin Office - Equipment Repairs/Maint. Adm. 75.00 75.00 0.00 (75.00)
60001.8 Admin Office - Computer/Software/IT Expenses 3,203.33 3,203.33 27,665.63 24,462.30
Total Administration Office Expenses 6,564.88 6,564.88 66,322.54 59,757.66
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Pine-Strawberry WID
Standard Financial Report
PSWID - 07/01/2019 to 07/31/2019
8.33% of the fiscal year has expired

2020
July YTD 2020 Budget
Actual Actual Budget Remaining
Admin Employer Burden
6009A Admin - Employment Taxes-SS 1,084.17 1,084.17 13,014.53 11,930.36
6009B Admin - Employment Taxes-Med 253.56 253.56 3,043.74 2,790.18
6009C Admin - Employment Taxes-FUTA 0.00 0.00 268.00 268.00
6009D Admin - Employment Taxes-SUTA 0.00 0.00 1,771.82 1,771.82
6009E Admin - Workmens Comp Insurance 68.19 68.19 1,439.14 1,370.95
6009F Admin - Employe Insurances Burden 2,522.82 2,522.82 29,900.35 27,377.53
6009G Admin - Payroll Processing Fees/ADP 322.38 322.38 5,109.94 4,787.56
6009H Admin - Retirement Burden-Admin 448.42 448.42 5,590.91 5,142.49
60091 Admin - HSA Burden-Admin 233.36 233.36 2,156.25 1,922.89
Total Admin Employer Burden 4,932.90 4,932.90 62,294.68 57,361.78
Administrative Labor
60004.1 Admin Labor - District Manager 6,133.24 6,133.24 111,493.44 105,360.20
60004.4 Admin Labor-C SRep 1 1,633.92 1,633.92 23,554.98 21,921.06
60004.6 Admin Labor - CS Rep 2 1,854.82 1,854.82 32,387.88 30,533.06
60004.7 Admin Labor - Accountant 2,570.31 2,670.31 49,448.52 46,878.21
6009K Admin Labor - OT Expense 154.32 154.32 793.00 638.68
Total Administrative Labor 12,346.61 12,346.61 217,677.82 205,331.21
Total Administration 35,662.38 35,662.38 460,000.00 424,337.62
Board of Directors
70001 Board - Accountant Fees-Audit 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
70002 Board - Elections ~ 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
70003 Board - Ins. Public Offical Liability 368.83 368.83 4,869.00 4,500.17
70004.1 Board - Litigation Expenses 3,577.50 3,577.50 50,000.00 46,422.50
70004.2 Board - Legal Fees - B of D General 967.50 967.50 37,731.00 36,763.50
70005 Board - Public Communications & Ads Run 296.86 296.86 5,000.00 4,703.14
70006 Board - Supplies - B of D 0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00
70008 Board - Travel and Meals - B of D 0.00 0.00 300.00 300.00
70012 Board - Website-Updates & Postings 37.78 37.78 0.00 (37.78)
Total Board of Directors 5,248.47 5,248.47 125,000.00 119,751.53
Operations
Professional Services
80008.1 Ops Prof Svc - Survey Costs 1,5621.00 1,521.00 9,000.00 7,479.00
80008.2 Ops Prof Svc - Maintenance Connection 597.00 597.00 7,200.00 6,603.00
80008.3 Ops Prof Svc - Plumber Service 0.00 0.00 881.00 881.00
80008.4 Ops Prof Svc - Blue Stake Service Water 46.09 46.09 1,398.00 1,351.91
80008.5 Ops Prof Svc - Operator of Record 3,075.00 3,075.00 8,877.00 5,802.00
80008.6 Ops Prof Svc - Generator Maintenance 0.00 0.00 3,613.00 3,613.00
80008.7 Ops Prof Svc- Engineering 437.50 437.50 0.00 (437.50)
80008.8 Ops Prof Svc - Electrical Work 0.00 0.00 3,140.00 3,140.00
Total Professional Services 5,676.59 5,676.59 34,109.00 28,432.41
Field Expenses
80040.1 Field Exp - Storage Unit 50.00 50.00 660.00 610.00
80040.2 Field Exp - Equipment Rental-Field 0.00 0.00 5,916.00 5,916.00
80040.3 Field Exp - Tools/Field Expense 1,887.51 1,887.51 44,831.00 42,943.49
80040.4 Field Exp - Water/Supplies for Outages 45.04 45.04 357.00 311.96
80040.5 Field Exp - Landscape/Firewise 0.00 0.00 200.00 200.00
80040.6 Field Equipment 890.11 890.11 50,000.00 49,109.89
Total Field Expenses 2,872.66 2,872.66 101,964.00 99,091.34
Field Office Expenses
80037.1 Field Office - Phone/Electric 787.01 787.01 8,452.00 7,664.99
80037.10 Field Office - Repairs & Maintenance 676.06 676.06 1,000.00 323.94
80037.2 Field Office - Water 64.16 64.16 840.00 775.84
80037.3 Field Office - Supplies 196.32 196.32 1,500.00 1,303.68
80037.4 Field Office - Janitorial/Trash 160.30 160.30 4,440.00 4,279.70
80037.6 Field Office - Building Maintenance 0.00 0.00 413.00 413.00
80037.7 Field Office - Cell Phones & Communications 416.57 416.57 5,500.00 5,083.43
80037.8 Field Office - Mileage/Meals/Gear 39.51 39.51 2,866.00 2,826.49
80037.9 Field Office - Copy Machine 202.77 202.77 2,499.00 2,296.23
80037A Certification/Related Expenses 0.00 0.00 1,408.00 1,408.00
Total Field Office Expenses 2,542.70 2,542.70 28,918.00 26,375.30

Field Vehicle & Equipment Costs
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Pine-Strawberry WID
Standard Financial Report
PSWID - 07/01/2019 to 07/31/2019
8.33% of the fiscal year has expired

80036.1 Autos & Eqpt - Fuel Expense
80036.2 Autos & Eqpt - Maintain & Repair
80036.20 Autos & Equip- Maint- Mini Ex
80036.202 Autos & Eqpt- Maint - Tilt Trailer
80036.21 Autos & Eqpt - Maint - Back Hoe
80036.22 Autos & Eqpt - Maint - 2002 F-350 VIN 8114
80036.23 Autos & Eqpt - Maint - 2018 F-350 VIN 5957
80036.24 Autos & Eqpt - Maint - 2018 F-150 VIN 7745
80036.25 Autos & Eqpt - Maint - 2002 F-350 VIN 3879
80036.26 Autos & Eqpt - Maint - 2009 Silverado VIN 5055
80036.27 Autos & Eqpt - Maint - 2007 Silverado VIN 7728
80036.28 Autos & Eqpt - Maint - 2005 Silverado VIN3914
80036.3 Autos & Eqpt - Insurance Fees
80036.4 Autos & Eqpt - License Fees

Total Field Vehicle & Equipment Costs

Wells, Tanks, Infrastructure
Water Share All
80007.1 Water Share - Agreements
80007.2 Water Share - Electricity
80007.3 Water Share - Improvements
Total Water Share All

Well Expense All
80004.1 Well - Parls
80004.4 Well - Shipping Expense/H20 Samples
80004.5 Well - Chemicals/Supplies Water

Total Well Expense All

Enivornmental
80005.1 Environ - Testing Lab/Regulatory Fees H20
80005.2 Environ - Licenses/Permits/Fees

Total Enivornmental

Infrastructure All
80002.1 Infrastructure - Asphalt-Landscape Repairs
80002.2 Infrastructure - Meters & Meter Related Expenses
80002.3 Infrastructure - Pumps & More
80002.5 Infrastructure - Hydrant Expenses
80002.6 Infrastructure - - Misc

Total Infrastructure All

Tanks All
80003.2 Tanks - Level Monitoring
80003.3 Tanks - Telephones-Tank Levels/Pumps
80003.4 Tanks - Monitoring Equipment

Total Tanks All

Other
80001.1 Wells-Tanks-Booster:Electricty Wells
80001.2 Wells-Tanks-Boosters: Propane
80001.3 Wells-Tanks-Boosters: Parts

Total Other

Total Wells, Tanks, Infrastructure

Field Labor & Burden

Field Labor
80010.02 Field - Utility Worker 2
80010.03 Field - Utility Worker 3
80010.06 Field - Utility Worker 6
80010.09 Field - Utility Worker 9
80010.10 Field - OT Expense
80010.12 Field - Utility Worker 12
80010.13 Field - Utility Worker 13
80010.20 Contract Labor

Total Field Labor

Field Employer Burden
80009A Field - Employment Taxes-SS

INTENDED FOR MANAGEMENT USE ONLY

Page 3

2020
July YTD 2020 Budget
Actual Actual Budget Remaining

1,741.97 1,741.97 22,573.00 20,831.03
0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00
282.37 282.37 500.00 217.63
0.00 0.00 4,052.88 4,052.88
0.00 0.00 1,681.00 1,681.00
0.00 0.00 600.00 600.00
0.00 0.00 600.00 600.00
0.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
83.69 83.69 3,500.00 3,416.31
29.68 29.68 1,387.00 1,357.32
0.00 0.00 1,443.12 1,443.12
871.00 871.00 10,519.00 9,648.00
105.08 105.08 666.00 560.92
3,113.79 3,113.79 50,522.00 47,408.21
1,546.78 1,5646.78 32,000.00 30,453.22
882.43 882.43 22,125.00 21,242.57
0.00 0.00 2,958.00 2,958.00
2,429.21 2,429.21 57,083.00 54,653.79
0.00 0.00 1,636.00 1,636.00
18.00 18.00 6,444.00 6,426.00
216.00 216.00 2,903.00 2,687.00
234.00 234.00 10,983.00 10,749.00
0.00 0.00 7,554.00 7,554.00
0.00 0.00 12,399.00 12,399.00
0.00 0.00 19,953.00 19,953.00
1,725.39 1,725.39 50,511.13 48,785.74
0.00 0.00 17,855.24 17,855.24
682.60 682.60 21,901.97 21,219.37
0.00 0.00 612.00 612.00
0.00 0.00 34,119.66 34,119.66
2,407.99 2,407.99 125,000.00 122,592.01
145.00 145.00 4,097.00 3,952.00
394.63 394.63 5,209.00 4,814.37
1,182.78 1,182.78 1,200.00 17.22
1,722.41 1,722.41 10,506.00 8,783.59
10,122.93 10,122.93 75,000.00 64,877.07
0.00 0.00 1,375.00 1,375.00
14,177.01 14,177.01 85,000.00 70,822.99
24,299.94 24,299.94 161,375.00 137,075.06
31,093.55 31,093.55 384,900.00 353,806.45
2,234.28 2,234.28 41,600.00 39,365.72
2,714.28 2,714.28 52,000.00 49,285.72
1,805.14 1,805.14 43,280.00 41,474.86
2,210.71 2,210.71 41,600.00 39,389.29
1,922.94 1,922.94 50,218.00 48,295.06
0.00 0.00 39,120.00 39,120.00
1,560.00 1,560.00 34,120.00 32,560.00
0.00 0.00 296.00 296.00
12,447.35 12,447.35 302,234.00 289,786.65
1,059.63 1,059.63 23,895.00 22,835.37
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Pine-Strawberry WID
Standard Financial Report
PSWID - 07/01/2019 to 07/31/2019
8.33% of the fiscal year has expired

80009B Field - Employment Taxes-Med
80009C Field - Employment Taxes-FUTA
80009D Field - Employment Taxes-SUTA

80009E Field - Workmens Comp Insurance
80009F Field - Employer Insurance Burdens

80009H Field - Retirement Burden
80009l Field - HSA Burden
Total Field Employer Burden

Total Field Labor & Burden
Total Operations

Depreciation Expense
Depreciation Expense-Operations
80050 Depreciation Expense-Operations
Total Depreciation Expense-Operations

Depreciation Expense-Admin
60030 Depreciation Expense-Admin
60030A Amortized Deferred Acq Charges
Total Depreciation Expense-Admin

Total Depreciation Expense
Total Operating expense
Total Income From Operations:

Non-Operating Items:
Non-operating income
50401 Accounting Credit
50403 Interest-Property Taxes
Total Non-operating income

Non-operating expense
10106 Compass Interest & Financing Fees
Total Non-operating expense

Total Non-Operating ltems:
Total Income or Expense

INTENDED FOR MANAGEMENT USE ONLY

2020
July YTD 2020 Budget

Actual Actual Budget Remaining
247.81 247.81 4,919.00 4.671.19
2.14 2.14 1,057.00 1,054.86
7.03 7.03 10,235.00 10,227.97
808.24 808.24 10,690.00 9,881.76
3,230.23 3,230.23 66,846.00 63,615.77
100.00 100.00 1,543.00 1,443.00
291.70 291.70 3,581.00 3,289.30
5,746.78 5,746.78 122,766.00 117,019.22
18,194.13 18,194.13 _ 425,000.00 _ 406,805.87
63,493.42 63,493.42 1,025,413.00 961,919.58
34,658.83 34,658.83 0.00 (34,658.83)
34,658.83 34,658.83 0.00 (34,658.83)
823.55 B823.55 0.00 (823.55)
2,619.92 2,619.92 0.00 (2,619.92)
3,443.47 3,443.47 0.00 (3,443.47)
38,102.30 38,102.30 0.00 (38,102.30)
142,506.57 142,506.57  1,610,413.00  1,467,906.43
(48,520.57) (48,520.57) 557,587.00 606,107.57
15.17 115.17 0.00 (115.17)
49.97 49.97 0.00 (49.97)
165.14 165.14 0.00 (165.14)
16,590.86 16,590.86 0.00 (16,590.86)
16,590.86 16,590.86 0.00 (16,590.86)
(16,425.72) (16,425.72) 0.00 16,425.72
(64,946.29) (64,946.29) 557,587.00 622,533.29
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